

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 1/5/2018 Bill No: 2018-0006, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the issuance of warrants in the total sum of \$40,000.00, payable as follows: Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$890.00) in favor of Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh; Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$17,500.00) in favor of ACLU-PA; Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$7,500.00) in favor of Teresa Brown; Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$6,908.00) in favor of Monica Jackson; and Seven Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars and 00/100 (\$7,202.00) in favor of Anthony Grace, in full and final settlement of USDC #2:15-cv-01235.

(Executive Session held 1-29-18)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the issuance of warrants in the total sum of \$40,000.00, payable as follows: Eight Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$890.00) in favor of Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh; Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$17,500.00) in favor of ACLU-PA; Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$7,500.00) in favor of Teresa Brown; Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Dollars and 00/100 Cents (\$6,908.00) in favor of Monica Jackson; and Seven Thousand Two Hundred Two Dollars and 00/100 (\$7,202.00) in favor of Anthony Grace, in full and final settlement of USDC #2:15-cv-01235, chargeable to and payable from 11101.58.58105.108000.2018, Item No. 11111-44.